At the above place and time bids will 
be publicly opened and read. The award of the 
contract, if awarded, will be made by the Board 
as soon thereafter as practicable. The Board re-
serves the right to reject any and all bids. 

A bond in the sum of twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) will be required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York, to the amount

[...]

($200,000) will be required for the faithful per-
formance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a Na-
tional or State bank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York to the 
amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is until November 1, 1914. Pamphlets contain-
ing information for bidders, forms of proposal, 
contract, specifications, etc., and contract draw-
ings, can be obtained at the above address, upon 
application in person or by mail, by depositing

[...]

QUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND COM-
PLETION OF THE BRONZE WORK AT THE 
MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE BROOKLYN IN-
STITUTE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES, BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be 120 days. 

The amount of the security required is Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of McKim, Mead & White, 
160 5th ave., Borough of Manhattan, The City 
of New York, where plans and specifications may

[...]

SWITCHBOARD, WIRING, PANEL BOARDS, 
FIXTURES, ETC, FOR THE CENTRAL 
MUSEUM OF THE BROOKLYN INSTITUTE 
OF ARTS AND SCIENCES, BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be 120 days. 

The amount of the security required is Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600). 

Bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Borough of Brooklyn, 
Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park West and 5th 
st., Prospect Park,  Brooklyn.